PICOSECOND PULSE LABS, P.O. BOX 44, BOULDER, CO  80306, USA, TEL: 1.303.443.1249, FAX: 1.303.447.2236
SPEC-4040038, REVISION 5, JULY 2009 PAGE 1 OF 3
MODEL 5542LL
BIAS TEE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
DC1
AC+DC1 AC+DC2

>13 dB, f < 20 GHz Dimensions See drawing, p. 3
Isolation >50 dB, f >100 MHz Warranty One year
Ordering Information
Model Number Connector Configuration *
5542LL-204 2.4 mm jacks (f) on AC+DC1 & AC+DC2, solder pins on DC1 & DC2
5542LL-221 2.92 mm jacks (f) on AC+DC1 & AC+DC2, solder pins on DC1 & DC2
5542LL-223 2.92 mm jack (f) on AC+DC1, 2.92 mm plug (m) on AC+DC2, solder pins on DC1 & DC2
5542LL-227 2.92 mm plug (m) on AC+DC1, 2.92 mm jack (f) on AC+DC2, solder pins on DC1 & DC2
5542LL-234 2.92 mm plugs (m) on AC+DC1 & AC+DC2, solder pins on DC1 & DC2
*  Other connector combinations may be available on request.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION    MODEL 5542LL BIAS TEE
PICOSECOND PULSE LABS, P.O. BOX 44, BOULDER, CO  80306, USA, TEL: 1.303.443.1249, FAX: 1.303.447.2236